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THE BTATE OF TEXAS:
COUNTY OF NUECES:

/,, Harry L. Hoeg, do hereby certify thaf the obove
and foregoing map /s true ond correc?! and ref/ects
octual .survays mara’e by me upon the ground.
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SURVEY OF HAWN PROPERTIES

Surveyed and Mapped by Horry L Hoag, C.E.
" July, l950'
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pPage 176, for the west corner of t
corner of said Pitcairn tract, is
along said circular curve of 127
thence along a straight course, tangent to said circular curve,

N. 44° 30" 00" W. 162.00 feet; and whence the centerpoint for said
circular curve bears S. 46 05’ 10" W. 1275.92 feet, -

his tract, whence a point, the west
reached by running northwesterly
5.92 feet radius, 13.02 feet, and

Thence N. 48¢ 28’ 30" E., across said Pitcairn tract with the

id Flato pPurchase, - at 131.88 feet, a
ith ground; at 134 feet,top of the bluff

i s 200,
shoreline of Corpus Christi Bay, for the north corner of this tract,
being a shoreline corner,

subject to change in position as a result of
shoreline changes,-

ry being subject to change in position as a result of
shoreline changes), s, 39° 45 10’* E. 164.96 feet to a point for the

eline corner, subject to change
anges), whence the present
€ast shoreline corner of said Pitcairn tract and of said Hawn Purchase
bears S, 39¢ 45°* jo* E. 175.52 feet,-

Thence S. 52° 49* 20" W., along a line radia] to said curve of
the west boundary line of Ocean Drive,-at 30.51 feet, a l-inch iron
pipe set flush with ground; at 53 feet, top of said bluff along the

southwest margin of Corpus Christi Bay; at 56.00 feet, a l-inch
iron pipe set flush with the ground, -in all, 198.00 feet to the place
of beginning;

together with all the littoral, riparian and shore rights thereunto belonging or in

any wise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Premises, together with all and

singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging, subject to the

3

bl

. Provided, how-

ever, that said Grantee hereby assumes andagrees to pay all ad valorem taxes

considerations, I, the said John D. Hawn, do hereby bind myself, my heirs, exe-
cutors and administrators to WARRANT and FOREVER DEFEND all and singular

the said premises, subject to the conditions, restrictions

for the year 1953, said

1953 ad valorem taxes against said tract of land having been hereinabove assumed

by the Grantee herein,

WARRANTY DEED

L LSENTS:
THE STATE OF TEXAS g KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN

COUNTY OF NUECES |

THAT I, JOHN D. HAWN, of Nueces County, Texas, not joined by my wife
for the reason that none of the property herein conveyed constitutes any pa:lrt of =
($10.00) and other go
tead, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars
ou: hZImu:lsal:aconsiderations to me in hand paid by the Grantee hereinafter named,
nd v
jhe receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, have GRANTiI:,
SOLD and CONVEYED, and do by these presents GRANT, SELL and ('Z(')NV
to Conrad M. Blucher of Nueces County, Texas, subject to the conditions, re-
uj 'o tions, covenants and reservations hereinafter contained and referred to,
stric s

described as follows,
in t t of land situated in Nueces County, Texas,
that certain trac ‘

to-wit:

d in the City
. 2 J COunty’ Texa‘s’ an
d situated in Nueces b Conrthouse:
3 A tracé;:ils;:? about 3 miles S. 20° E. from thef(}t}ol\;nszuth S
of Vorpusters . c’orpus Christi Bay, be%ng a part; B
on the WE} land conveyed to Nathan Pitcairn by W. d. o s
a tr.—_:xlct; Pope, by deed dated October 28, 1937, ;;‘5 at page 197, out of
Lucile S. ’ in Volume 3

i es County 1n ; : : Port
Biead Recoras of 5?13151'1‘_9CE Pope Resubdivision of Port;onescgid ?n i

S (X v o Ve . 3 r
SUdeVISIZr;'f;: a real estate subdivision shown by' m:f :Book 4 at page
Aransas Clilis, id Nueces County, in Ma
: lerk of said Nu 2 thwest
e S0 Ctountyv(e:y:z and herein described, embrac;st:f;:1 llli’oil;cairn
id tr sur

57.t.Sa1<ift*aair;ct of land conveyed to Johnd‘?- I:::’g:zd Raecords of said
portion ; d recorded in :

112, 1949, an t portion of
e datei A'F:'t/'olume 427 at page 571, and the s;x?:h:;sn ‘Ey g

1 J

g ColunzconveYEd to John D. Hawn by Nathan ;SC gt i
a tractel i 1949, and recorded in the Deed Recor e ew T
Sl A;.)rll' i 942'7 at p'age 575, and has a t9tal frontz%lg) e
Countyhm Vm::::st margin of Ocean Drive, being describe Y
along the nor S
and bounds, as surveyed, as follows

p ed
n pl e Set flush Wlt}l the ground in the cu
1ro rv

Beginning at a 1-inch 100-foot street known as Ocean Drive and
& i

ine of : Pitcairn
e ioumciiar}; l11:'186 of said Hawn land acquired from Nathan s
southwest boundar

i th corner of said
th ner of this tract, whence a point, the sou
for the south cor

i by running south-
t t and of said Hawn purchase, 1S reached by
Pitcairn trac

i 6.26 feet, and
1 long a circular curve of 1275.92 feet radius, 9
easterly, alo

-
id circular curve, S. 32
straight course, tangent to s.ald cir i Circula,r e
Snguce alg)nggé; t: and whence the centerpoint for sa

20" E. 56.59 feet; a

bears'S. 52> 49° 202" W . 1275.92 feet, =

i theast boundary line of sa1$1 Ocean

s n(,)rthwesgeri}:i’a:;t?irtx}eleo?oszm Pitcairn tract a-nd of 51129Hg;v?eet,
Drive and southwest bou ol . rad%us, < i{ WI; s teet
land, curve left along a c R e other- e twgo :eet tra
the west corner ‘of onelzzg e ST R 15(;. festion
i Bl T A'pnl eltz,fIUSh \,Vith the ground, e SZ“t}; Zoi:flrl\/(l)ayaZS 1951,
l-inch iron pipe s i i i ated ;
i 210 jTartltliI;Dz‘ézt;:cyoizzno?sgd Nueces County in Volume 519 at
and recorded 1n

-1-
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URBAN Job No. 15145.05
ENGINEERING

CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

P. O. BOX 6355, 2725 SWANTNER
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78411 PHONE 854-3101

April 28, 1986

Gary Maurg, Commissioner

General Land Office

1700 North Congress Ave., Room 812

Austin, Texas 78701

Attention: Herman Forbes, Director Survey Division
Dear Herman:

| am herewith submitting a survey and report with exhibits of a tract of land adjoining
Corpus Christi Bay State Tract 73. The owner desires General Land Office approval of the shoreline
boundary in order to plat the property.
Sincerely,
URBAN ENGINEERING

s (R
% Soery tm 38

George M. Pyle, RP.S. - LSL.S

-----

GMP /ds
Enclosures

-----------------

------

L r.9),



Job No. 15145.05
April 28, 1986

Shoreline Survey Report

The property survey is 0.661 acres of land out of Subdivision "A" of the W.E. Pope
Resubdivision of Portions of Port Aransas C1iffs a map of which is recorded in Yolume 4, Page 57 of
the Map Recors of Nueces County, Texas.

The property adjoins State Tract No. 73 in Corpus Christi, Bay.
| am enclosing the following exhibits along with the survey plat:
Tobin aerial photo 908-5-96, dated 11-18-31

Hary L. Hoag plat, dated July, 1950

a) Blucher Engineering Co. survey plat dated June, 1953
b) Fieldnotes of property as conveyed July 17, 1953

¢) Field work sketch for Blucher survey

4. Tobin aerial photo 5842-39, dated 12-3-58

5. Tobin aerial photo 8199-48-099, dated 2-28-84

N -

The South boundary of this survey is the North boundary of a tract on which you approved
the shoreline by letter dated July 11, 1979 and filed as Nueces County Rolled Sketch No. 57.

A small portion of the South and of this shoreline is the natural shoreline but most of it has
been influenced by the lot adjoining this tract on the Northwest side. This adjoining lot was either
filled in or preserved in 1953 or before. The field work sketch (see Exhibit 3C) has a notation of
“Fill Dirt and Rock™ on this adjoining lot and also the same notation on the adjoining 1ot on the
Southeast of the tract filed as Nueces County Rolled Sketch No. 57.

In 1931 (Exhibit No. 1) there was by scale approximately 300 feet of land between Ocean
Drive and the shoreline and all the 1and which now exists on the lot to the Northwest of the tract
being surveyed was, in 1931, natural and belonged to the littorol owner. | was unable to find out if
the lot to the Northwest had been filed or preserved. The Blucher notes (Exhibit No. 30) do not
state whether the fill was in upland or submerged land. It was upland in 1931 and could have been
preserved as such but | have found no proof whether it was or not.

| have based my shoreline on the premise that it was filled in submerged land. | used the
natural shoreline until it intersected the 1953 shoreline (Exhibit 3A) and then followed the 1953
shoreline. This solution assumes that the triangle of land between the 1953 shoreline and the
shoreline on the Northwest side of my tract was caused by unnatural accretion due to the filled in
lot on the Northwest side of my tract and is not included in my survey.

The natural portion of the shoreline was established at an elevation of 1.0 foot, NG.V.D.,
which is according to information ( preliminary datum dated 3-20-85) | received from N.O.AA. on
1-15-86.

Signed:

%m@%

George M. Pyle, RP.S.~ LsLs 7




Garry Mauro
Commissioner
General Land Office

May 7, 1986

Urban Engineering
P. 0. Box 6355
Corpus Christi, TX 78411

Attention: George M. Pyle

Re: Shoreline Survey of Lot out of Subdivision
"A" of the W. E. Pope Resubdivision of
Portions of Port Aransas Cliffs (See map
in Vol. 4, page 57 of the Map Records of
Nueces County, Texas.

Dear Mr. Pyle:

Your report, plat and exhibits were delivered to this office on May 2, 1986.
This office accepts the shoreline locations as shown on your Job No. 15145.05
as the correct line between submerged lands belonging to the Permanent School
Fund and uplands privately owned based upon the elevation of 1.0 foot (NGVD)
for Mean High Water.

The above items have been filed as Nueces County Rolled Sketch No. 105.
Sincerely,

Herman Forbes
Director, Surveying Division

HF:sjr

Stephen F Austin Building
1700 North Congress Avenue
Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 475-2071
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